

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.24.3656

Date Received: 08/08/2024

Information Requested:

1. How many roles did you recruit via international recruitment during the period August 2023 to July 2024?

13 AHPs

45 nurses

22 Doctors

Please provide a further breakdown by:

1.1 Number of Nurses including banding

45 RMN – all nurses appointed at top of Band 4 and then moved to bottom of Band 5 once they obtain their NMC registration.

1.2 Number of Doctors including grades

```
12 Specialty Doctors
10 LAS Trust Grade Doctors
```

1.3 Number of AHP/HSS including banding

```
10 OT's – mostly band 5's, a few band 6 and one band 7 3 Podiatrists – bands 5 and 6
```

2. Of these hires made please confirm the number of hires made using a recruitment agency.

Please provide a further breakdown by:

2.1 Number of Nurses including banding -

45 Band 4 until they received their NMC pins

- 2.2 Number of Doctors including grades NONE
- 2.3 Number of AHP/HSS including banding -

Recruited 5 AHPs via agency (band 5 and 6)

3. Of the agencies used, please confirm:



3.1 Which agency was used for the hire -

Nurses (Charkos Global Ltd and NEU Professionals). AHP – NHS Professionals

3.2 Which framework was utilised for the hire -

NEU were via International Healthcare Professionals Recruitment and Associated Services Framework - 2018/S 110-250600 (Workforce Alliance) Charkos were via Workforce Improvement Services – RM6163 (Workforce Alliance)

NHS Professionals via International Recruitment Solutions (Health Trust Europe)

3.3 Please include non-framework agencies also – None were used

Example:

Туре	Band / Grade	Hire date	Agency	Framework
RGN	Band 5	Sept 23	Agency X	WFA RM633

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link https://eput.nhs.uk